
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting – May 20, 2025 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call of Commissioners

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Changes to the Agenda

V. Recognition – Commissioner Rob Weber

VI. Public Participation

VII. Consent Agenda: All items in Section VII are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and
    will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these 
    items unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be 
  removed from the agenda. 

A. Voucher list of bills totaling $580,299.27
B. Minutes from the April 15, 2025, Regular Meeting

VIII. Oath of Office – Inauguration of Commissioners

IX. Election of Officers
a. President (Election)
b. Vice President (Election)
c. Treasurer (Election)

X. Appointments
a. Board Secretary (Appoint)
b. OMA Officer (Opens Meeting Act) (Appoint)
c. FOIA Officer (Freedom of Information Act) (Appoint)
d. ADA Officer (American Disability Act) (Appoint)
e. WDSRA Representative (Appoint)
f. Law Firm (Appoint)
g. GEPD Citizens’ Finance Committee Liaison(s)
h. Ackerman Sports and Fitness Center Advisory Committee Co-Chair(s)
i. GEPD Citizens’ Environmental Advisory Committee Co-Chair(s)
j. Glen Ellyn Parks Foundation Liaison(s)

XI. New Business
A. Audit Presentation
B. Village of Glen Ellyn Parking Lot License Agreement



C. Operational Refinements Discussion
D. Downtown Community Park Campaign
E. Midwest Mechanical Pay Application – HVAC Ackerman

XII. Unfinished Business
A. 2023-2026 Project Update(s)

XIII. Staff Reports

A. Finance Report (For information only)
B. Staff Reports

XIV.  Commissioners’ Reports

XV. Adjourn



MEMO
May 20, 2025 

TO: Park District Board of Commissioners 

FROM:    Dave Thommes, Executive Director   

RE: Celebrating Rob Weber’s Contributions 

April 12, 2016 – May 20, 2025      

We extend our heartfelt gratitude to Rob Weber for nine years of dedicated service to the Glen 
Ellyn Park District. Since his appointment in 2016, Rob has played a vital role alongside fellow 
board members in enhancing our parks, facilities, and community resources. 

Rob contributed to numerous projects, including renovations at Lake Ellyn Park, Sunset Pool, 
and Newton Park; playground upgrades across multiple sites; the expansion of platform tennis; 
strategic land acquisitions; and the completion of the Frank Johnson Center. Notably, Rob 
provided valuable guidance in the acquisition of the Downtown Park, securing an essential 
green space for our community. He was also instrumental in supporting the successful 
2020/2021 Community-Wide Survey and the Park District referendum. 

Rob’s commitment and collaborative spirit have made a lasting impact. As he concludes his 
service tonight, we wish him all the best in his next endeavors. Thank you, Rob, for helping 
shape a brighter future for our community! 
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Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 6,233.87          

85 Asset Replacement Fund 19,125.00        

94 Capital Improvements Fund 104,383.18      

96 Cash In Lieu of Land Fund 22,072.00        

Recreation Fund 330,898.67 

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 5/20/2025

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of 

the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 97,586.55$   

Report Total: 580,299.27$   
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User:

Printed: 05/14/2025 - 10:30AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00006.05.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 1st Choice Equipment. LLC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False100003

10-10-000-530210-0000PSO014642-1 Fan Kit  215.21 05/21/2025

 215.21Check Total:

Vendor: A.C.B. Masonry, LLC Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False199154

94-90-805-575110-0000Masonry Demo  2,864.00 05/21/2025

96-00-880-575110-0000112 Pond Repairs  19,672.00 05/21/2025

 22,536.00Check Total:

Vendor: Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True200222

94-90-805-575110-0000213283 Plaques  80.00 05/21/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000213296 Posters  380.24 05/21/2025

 460.24Check Total:

Vendor: Advantage Trailers & Hitches Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False101047

10-10-000-530340-0000110238 Connector/Plug  72.13 05/21/2025

 72.13Check Total:

Vendor: Agile Sports Technologies Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False101625

20-21-000-525500-1161127815 HUDL Subscription  1,894.52 05/21/2025

 1,894.52Check Total:

Vendor: Alphagraphics/Wheaton Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False199265

20-21-000-535500-1234182896 Raffle Tickets  710.93 05/21/2025

 710.93Check Total:

Vendor: American Soccer Company, Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True103689

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/14/2025 - 10:30 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-21-000-525500-11206893781 Uniforms  2,618.23 05/21/2025

 2,618.23Check Total:

Vendor: AMI Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False100182

20-00-000-521650-0000993888 Banners  592.13 05/21/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000994424 Banners  186.92 05/21/2025

 779.05Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-200-521300-0000Pest Control  185.90 05/21/2025

20-30-450-521600-000076229946 Pest Control  85.80 05/21/2025

20-30-100-521600-000077583940 Pest Control  108.90 05/21/2025

20-30-500-521600-000077583943 Pest Control  96.80 05/21/2025

20-30-500-521600-0000Various Pest Control  195.80 05/21/2025

20-30-300-521600-0000Various Pest Control  290.40 05/21/2025

 963.60Check Total:

Vendor: Apex Landscaping Inc. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False203321

10-10-000-521600-000012788 Weekly Lanscaping  2,486.94 05/21/2025

 2,486.94Check Total:

Vendor: Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False105167

94-90-805-575110-0000105017496 Drinking Fountain Installation  5,300.00 05/21/2025

 5,300.00Check Total:

Vendor: Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True108315

10-10-000-530300-0000P81959117 Battery  14.99 05/21/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000P82049581 Battery  9.85 05/21/2025

 24.84Check Total:

Vendor: Beacon Athletics Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True108508

20-21-000-535500-1232610365 Equipment  612.00 05/21/2025

 612.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/14/2025 - 10:30 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True202457

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage March 2025 Mileage  219.43 05/21/2025

 219.43Check Total:

Vendor: Bollinger Enviornmental, Inc. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False203301

94-91-870-575110-00001914 Stormwater Submittal  7,150.00 05/21/2025

 7,150.00Check Total:

Vendor: B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True107310

20-24-000-525500-4610apr2025 Spring Classes  559.00 05/21/2025

20-24-000-525500-4610may2025 Spring Classes  559.00 05/21/2025

 1,118.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jennifer Budny Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: True202063

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  72.02 05/21/2025

 72.02Check Total:

Vendor: Bulldog Field Equipment, LLC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True203326

20-21-000-535500-12322588 Equipment  438.00 05/21/2025

 438.00Check Total:

Vendor: Erin Busse Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True203255

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  136.96 05/21/2025

 136.96Check Total:

Vendor: Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True112895

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  83.99 05/21/2025

 83.99Check Total:

Vendor: Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: True113050

10-10-000-530900-0000476 District Supplies  1,474.30 05/21/2025

 1,474.30Check Total:

Vendor: Cash Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False170268

20-00-000-100200-0000Sunset Banks  2,000.00 05/21/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/14/2025 - 10:30 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 2,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Central Pro Supply Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False113456

10-10-000-521315-000047602216 Valve Box  735.61 05/21/2025

10-10-000-521315-000047602287 Irrigation Repairs  263.25 05/21/2025

 998.86Check Total:

Vendor: Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: True113916

20-30-150-521600-000063584 Monitoring 6/1-5/31/2026  359.40 05/21/2025

 359.40Check Total:

Vendor: College of Dupage Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False200756

20-30-500-521600-0000PE20240930=29 Lifeguard Training  1,440.00 05/21/2025

 1,440.00Check Total:

Vendor: Commeg Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True199406

10-00-000-521400-000025050923 4/2025 Timekeeping Software  330.50 05/21/2025

20-00-000-521400-000025050923 4/2025 Timekeeping Software  330.50 05/21/2025

 661.00Check Total:

Vendor: Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False115370

10-10-000-550400-00006440145 Rye/Tank Cleaner  1,481.00 05/21/2025

10-10-000-550400-00006440526 Pesticide Flags  31.00 05/21/2025

10-10-000-550400-00006440716 Roundup  996.80 05/21/2025

 2,508.80Check Total:

Vendor: Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False169850

20-30-300-570200-00003/2025 Gas  355.22 05/21/2025

20-30-500-570200-00003/2025 Gas  614.12 05/21/2025

20-30-450-570200-00003/2025 Gas  1,740.77 05/21/2025

20-30-350-570200-00003/2025 Gas  583.48 05/21/2025

20-30-200-570200-00003/2025 Gas  1,444.91 05/21/2025

20-30-150-570200-00003/2025 Gas  161.58 05/21/2025

20-30-100-570200-00003/2025 Gas  2,077.38 05/21/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/14/2025 - 10:30 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 6,977.46Check Total:

Vendor: Custom Direct, Inc. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: True203328

94-91-930-575180-000011669 Sunset Mural  4,335.00 05/21/2025

 4,335.00Check Total:

Vendor: Cyclones Volleyball Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: True200084

20-21-000-525500-12301410 Spring Classes  11,362.50 05/21/2025

 11,362.50Check Total:

Vendor: D & R Trucking Company Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: True119250

10-10-000-550500-000025026 Sand  771.75 05/21/2025

10-10-000-550800-000025028 Baseball Mix  1,000.00 05/21/2025

 1,771.75Check Total:

Vendor: Cindy Dayton Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True117803

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  114.14 05/21/2025

 114.14Check Total:

Vendor: Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: True125150

20-30-100-521600-0000Maintenance/Inspection  1,890.36 05/21/2025

 1,890.36Check Total:

Vendor: Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True132271

10-10-000-550300-00009476528303 Steel Rod  21.66 05/21/2025

20-30-500-530300-00009478333520 Electrical Boxes  39.72 05/21/2025

20-30-300-530300-00009490375137 Pond Cord  115.34 05/21/2025

20-30-200-530300-00009490723146 Connector  9.97 05/21/2025

20-30-500-530300-00009491106424 Timer  282.10 05/21/2025

20-30-500-530300-00009495708936 Electrical Supplies  78.50 05/21/2025

10-10-000-550250-00009501981345 Signs  70.85 05/21/2025

10-10-000-550300-00009503476088 Spray Gun  49.18 05/21/2025

 667.32Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/14/2025 - 10:30 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: True133300

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  120.49 05/21/2025

 120.49Check Total:

Vendor: Holmgren Electric Inc. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: True200078

94-90-805-575110-000012637 Drinking Fountain Installation  2,255.87 05/21/2025

 2,255.87Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois Cheer Association Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False141774

20-21-000-525500-114992523 Competition Fees  5,940.00 05/21/2025

 5,940.00Check Total:

Vendor: Imagetec LP Supplies Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: True198911

10-00-000-521520-0000765377 Maintenance 5/30-8/29/2025  744.00 05/21/2025

20-00-000-521520-0000765377 Maintenance 5/30-8/29/2025  1,022.43 05/21/2025

 1,766.43Check Total:

Vendor: Hugh Johnson Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True199968

10-00-000-585815-0000Reimbursement Boot Allowance  110.88 05/21/2025

 110.88Check Total:

Vendor: JUGS Sports, Inc. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False199564

20-21-000-535500-12321012803 Equipment  1,102.00 05/21/2025

 1,102.00Check Total:

Vendor: Carolyn Klein Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: True202366

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  120.43 05/21/2025

 120.43Check Total:

Vendor: Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: True152045

20-30-100-530300-0000Supplies  45.67 05/21/2025

20-30-500-530210-0000Supplies  103.44 05/21/2025

20-30-200-530300-0000Supplies  35.96 05/21/2025

20-30-300-530300-0000Supplies  17.99 05/21/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/14/2025 - 10:30 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  79.14 05/21/2025

10-10-000-521315-0000Supplies  14.38 05/21/2025

20-21-000-535500-1112Supplies  26.97 05/21/2025

10-10-000-521315-0000Supplies  9.87 05/21/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  8.09 05/21/2025

20-30-450-530300-0000Supplies  55.70 05/21/2025

20-21-000-535500-1111Supplies  26.97 05/21/2025

 424.18Check Total:

Vendor: Little Medical School Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: True202646

20-22-000-525500-23501 Spring Classes  1,210.00 05/21/2025

 1,210.00Check Total:

Vendor: Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: True200234

20-30-100-530102-000099695 Event Shirts  879.27 05/21/2025

 879.27Check Total:

Vendor: Ella McClellan Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: True203327

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  4.35 05/21/2025

 4.35Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True156599

10-10-000-530300-000052895 Supplies  1.99 05/21/2025

20-00-000-530212-000052957 Supplies  26.94 05/21/2025

20-30-450-550300-000053000 Supplies  2.91 05/21/2025

10-10-000-550300-000053210 Supplies  110.40 05/21/2025

20-00-000-530212-000053253 Supplies  129.10 05/21/2025

10-10-000-550300-000053258 Supplies  128.80 05/21/2025

10-10-000-530300-000053298 Supplies  6.58 05/21/2025

20-30-450-550300-000053303 Supplies  66.32 05/21/2025

10-10-000-530300-000053427 Supplies  44.19 05/21/2025

10-10-000-550600-000053588 Plantings  184.57 05/21/2025

10-10-000-550300-000053654 Wood  23.96 05/21/2025

10-10-000-530300-000053722 Supplies  51.46 05/21/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/14/2025 - 10:30 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-00-000-530212-000053924 Supplies  262.58 05/21/2025

20-30-200-550300-000053927 Anchor/Tapcon  45.04 05/21/2025

10-10-000-530600-000053996 Spraypaint  20.00 05/21/2025

10-10-000-550400-000054031 Backpack Sprayer  176.95 05/21/2025

10-10-000-530900-000054109 Supplies  44.49 05/21/2025

10-10-000-521370-000054117 Supplies  23.97 05/21/2025

10-10-000-550850-000054186 Zipties  20.95 05/21/2025

 1,371.20Check Total:

Vendor: Midwest Groundcovers LLC. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False157018

10-10-000-521370-0000812578 Native Plant Plugs  2,779.49 05/21/2025

 2,779.49Check Total:

Vendor: Midwest Mechanical Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False202644

20-30-100-521600-0000112165515 Preventative Maintenance  1,193.00 05/21/2025

20-30-100-521600-0000112169376 Preventative Maintenance  611.25 05/21/2025

20-30-100-521600-0000112170242 Preventative Maintenance  1,291.96 05/21/2025

20-30-300-521600-0000MC0000144167 Contract 5/1-10/31/2025  1,410.00 05/21/2025

20-30-100-521600-0000MC0000144169 Contract 5/1-10/31/2025  8,832.00 05/21/2025

20-30-150-521600-0000MC0000144171 Contract 5/1-10/31/2025  1,050.00 05/21/2025

 14,388.21Check Total:

Vendor: Momentum Digital LLC Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: True203329

20-30-150-521600-00004483867 Virtual Tour Down Payment  500.00 05/21/2025

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False161205

10-00-000-570200-00003/18-4/16/2025 Gas  170.63 05/21/2025

 170.63Check Total:

Vendor: Northbrook Girls Softball Association Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False203330

20-21-000-525500-1112Game Fees  200.00 05/21/2025

 200.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/14/2025 - 10:30 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Office Depot Business Solutions, LLC Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False163300

20-24-000-535500-4610Office Supplies  11.89 05/21/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  54.58 05/21/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  79.03 05/21/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  54.57 05/21/2025

 200.07Check Total:

Vendor: Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: True162999

20-21-000-525500-112032638/860/3085 Referee Fees  3,350.00 05/21/2025

20-21-000-525500-111132685 Umpire Fees  1,080.00 05/21/2025

20-21-000-525500-123332757 Umpire Fees  902.00 05/21/2025

20-21-000-525500-123232850 Umpire Fees  580.00 05/21/2025

20-21-000-525500-111132911 Umpire Fees  1,060.00 05/21/2025

20-21-000-525500-123332983 Umpire Fees  902.00 05/21/2025

20-21-000-525500-123233034 Umpire Fees  1,220.00 05/21/2025

20-21-000-525500-111133148 Umpire Fees  1,260.00 05/21/2025

20-21-000-525500-123333237 Umpire Fees  902.00 05/21/2025

20-21-000-525500-123233284 Umpire Fees  1,120.00 05/21/2025

 12,376.00Check Total:

Vendor: Out On A Whim Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False199051

20-30-100-525500-0000Spring Classes  210.00 05/21/2025

 210.00Check Total:

Vendor: PDRMA Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False101134

20-30-300-565100-00004/2025 Health Insurance  493.99 05/21/2025

20-30-200-565100-00004/2025 Health Insurance  988.09 05/21/2025

20-00-000-565100-00004/2025 Health Insurance  21,618.53 05/21/2025

10-00-000-565100-00004/2025 Health Insurance  5,494.64 05/21/2025

20-30-100-565100-00004/2025 Health Insurance  8,878.49 05/21/2025

20-30-450-565100-00004/2025 Health Insurance  1,964.98 05/21/2025

20-30-400-565100-00004/2025 Health Insurance  552.21 05/21/2025

10-00-000-560600-00004/2025 Property Insurance  5,886.48 05/21/2025

20-30-350-565100-00004/2025 Health Insurance  1,999.63 05/21/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/14/2025 - 10:30 AM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-00-000-560200-00004/2025 Workers Compensation  4,423.54 05/21/2025

10-00-000-560600-00004/2025 Employment Practice  1,137.55 05/21/2025

20-30-150-565100-00004/2025 Health Insurance  349.90 05/21/2025

10-00-000-560600-00004/2025 Cyber Liability  347.99 05/21/2025

55-00-000-565100-00004/2025 Health Insurance  804.16 05/21/2025

10-00-000-560600-00004/2025 Pollution Liability  44.91 05/21/2025

20-30-500-565100-00004/2025 Health Insurance  1,512.32 05/21/2025

10-00-000-560600-00004/2025 Liability Insurance  3,640.41 05/21/2025

10-10-000-565100-00004/2025 Health Insurance  18,468.75 05/21/2025

 78,606.57Check Total:

Vendor: Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: True200177

20-30-450-530300-0000316616 Supplies  684.22 05/21/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000316616 Supplies  939.80 05/21/2025

20-30-200-530300-0000316616 Supplies  684.23 05/21/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000316749 Supplies  156.69 05/21/2025

 2,464.94Check Total:

Vendor: Pitney Bowes Global Financial Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False199121

20-00-000-521400-00003107217779 Lease 3/30-6/29/2025  200.04 05/21/2025

10-00-000-521400-00003107217779 Lease 3/30-6/29/2025  200.04 05/21/2025

 400.08Check Total:

Vendor: Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: True171043

20-21-000-535500-1232K0305-175 Medals  5,135.50 05/21/2025

20-21-000-535500-1222K0429-28 Medals  83.95 05/21/2025

 5,219.45Check Total:

Vendor: Franklin Pope Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: True199420

20-21-000-525500-12851037 Spring Classes  1,375.00 05/21/2025

 1,375.00Check Total:

Vendor: Porter Pipe and Supply Co. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: True171395

20-30-400-530900-000013006771 PVC  255.25 05/21/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/14/2025 - 10:30 AM) Page 10
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 255.25Check Total:

Vendor: Possibility Place Nursery Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False171440

10-10-000-521370-000011798 Spring Tree Order  3,515.00 05/21/2025

 3,515.00Check Total:

Vendor: Regional Truck Equipment Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False173885

10-10-000-530340-0000284493 Cylinder Pin  64.95 05/21/2025

 64.95Check Total:

Vendor: Reinders, Inc. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: True173930

10-10-000-530210-00006071049 Fuel Filter  253.41 05/21/2025

10-10-000-530210-00006071266 Cable/Throttle  365.81 05/21/2025

 619.22Check Total:

Vendor: Riddell/All American Sports Corp Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: True174360

20-21-000-535500-116120395437 Helmets  7,884.95 05/21/2025

20-21-000-535500-1161442455434 Equipment  2,865.95 05/21/2025

 10,750.90Check Total:

Vendor: Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: True200491

20-00-000-521400-00002025-QB-050 IT Maintenance May 2025  1,890.00 05/21/2025

10-00-000-521400-00002025-QB-050 IT Maintenance May 2025  1,890.00 05/21/2025

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: Schindler Elevator Corporation Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False199693

20-30-200-521600-00009100938304 Elevator Service  16.20 05/21/2025

 16.20Check Total:

Vendor: Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: True178125

20-21-000-525500-12329075832 Port-O-Let Fees  145.00 05/21/2025

20-21-000-525500-12329075833 Port-O-Let Fees  145.00 05/21/2025

20-21-000-525500-12329075834 Port-O-Let Fees  255.00 05/21/2025
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 545.00Check Total:

Vendor: Signarama Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False179030

20-21-000-535500-12323881 Logo Flag  150.00 05/21/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False181118

20-24-000-535500-4610Supplies  45.70 05/21/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  145.81 05/21/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  128.80 05/21/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  128.81 05/21/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  145.82 05/21/2025

 594.94Check Total:

Vendor: Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: True182050

10-10-000-530900-0000579940 Padlocks  325.38 05/21/2025

20-21-000-535500-1181579940 Padlocks  303.80 05/21/2025

20-30-200-550300-0000579940 Padlocks  133.00 05/21/2025

 762.18Check Total:

Vendor: Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False182096

20-21-000-535500-1111130764 Program Shirts  1,635.50 05/21/2025

20-21-000-535500-1222130765 Program Shirts  380.00 05/21/2025

 2,015.50Check Total:

Vendor: Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: True183781

20-30-500-521600-0000Various CO2  977.93 05/21/2025

 977.93Check Total:

Vendor: The Conservation Foundation Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False200146

10-10-000-521370-000013517 Program Fee  500.00 05/21/2025

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: The Fitness Connection Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: True128351

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/14/2025 - 10:30 AM) Page 12
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20-30-100-530210-000057808 Equipment Repairs  127.50 05/21/2025

 127.50Check Total:

Vendor: The Little Bits Workshop Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: True202607

20-22-000-525500-2375Spring Classes  503.20 05/21/2025

 503.20Check Total:

Vendor: The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: True200061

20-21-000-535500-123210766 Equipment  128.00 05/21/2025

 128.00Check Total:

Vendor: The Sweet Girls Desserts, LLC Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: True200670

10-00-000-585100-00001380 Logo Cookies  306.00 05/21/2025

 306.00Check Total:

Vendor: Michael Thomas Jr. Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: True199807

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 4/2025 Mileage  57.40 05/21/2025

 57.40Check Total:

Vendor: Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: True200735

20-00-000-521650-0000400 Graphic Design  3,000.00 05/21/2025

 3,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Tressler LLP Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: True185260

10-00-000-521100-0000507235 Review Downtown RDA  2,632.00 05/21/2025

 2,632.00Check Total:

Vendor: T-Rexplorers LLC Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False183005

20-22-000-525500-23112035 Spring Classes  600.00 05/21/2025

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: Daniel Tripp Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: True202650

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage April 2025 Mileage  41.30 05/21/2025
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 41.30Check Total:

Vendor: Uline Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False199517

10-10-000-550250-0000192128479 Signs  366.52 05/21/2025

20-21-000-535500-1232192312113 Equipment  212.64 05/21/2025

 579.16Check Total:

Vendor: V3 Companies Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: True189350

94-91-815-575110-000010425298 Professional Services  6,000.00 05/21/2025

 6,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False200495

10-10-000-530500-00004/2025 Fuel  2,503.65 05/21/2025

20-00-000-530500-00004/2025 Fuel  90.75 05/21/2025

 2,594.40Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False190330

20-00-000-570400-00003/14-4/15/2025 Water  55.37 05/21/2025

10-00-000-570400-00003/14-4/15/2025 Water  66.35 05/21/2025

20-30-300-570400-00003/14-4/15/2025 Water  259.20 05/21/2025

20-00-000-570400-00003/14-4/15/2025 Water  35.74 05/21/2025

20-30-500-570400-00003/14-4/15/2025 Water  121.53 05/21/2025

20-30-350-570400-00003/14-4/15/2025 Water  259.21 05/21/2025

20-00-000-570400-00003/14-4/15/2025 Water  54.24 05/21/2025

20-30-100-570400-00003/14-4/15/2025 Water  1,014.56 05/21/2025

20-30-150-570400-00003/14-4/15/2025 Water  143.68 05/21/2025

20-00-000-570400-00003/14-4/15/2025 Water  32.19 05/21/2025

20-30-450-570400-00003/14-4/15/2025 Water  151.55 05/21/2025

20-30-200-570400-00003/14-4/15/2025 Water  148.00 05/21/2025

 2,341.62Check Total:

Vendor: WDSRA Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False193185

55-00-000-575350-0000Inclusion Fees  5,429.71 05/21/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/14/2025 - 10:30 AM) Page 14
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 5,429.71Check Total:

Vendor: Webster, McGrath & Ahlberg, Ltd Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False200738

94-91-870-575110-000034000 Professional Services  600.00 05/21/2025

96-00-890-575110-000034138 Professional Services  2,400.00 05/21/2025

 3,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Wilson Sporting Goods Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False194608

20-21-000-535500-11824550546409 Equipment  3,152.20 05/21/2025

 3,152.20Check Total:

Vendor: WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False202232

10-00-000-521300-00004/2025 Scavenger Service  329.00 05/21/2025

10-00-000-521300-00004/2025 Scavenger Service  1,392.00 05/21/2025

20-30-450-521300-00004/2025 Scavenger Service  310.00 05/21/2025

20-30-200-521300-00004/2025 Scavenger Service  306.72 05/21/2025

20-30-100-521300-00004/2025 Scavenger Service  425.00 05/21/2025

20-30-300-521300-00004/2025 Scavenger Service  130.00 05/21/2025

20-30-150-521300-00004/2025 Scavenger Service  327.00 05/21/2025

20-30-500-521300-00004/2025 Scavenger Service  878.00 05/21/2025

 4,097.72Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 277,785.80

 90
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Printed: 05/12/2025 -  2:18PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00005.05.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: FNBO Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False199573

20-21-000-525500-1125Addanki Gotsport-Tournament Fee  400.00 05/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Adobe-Subscription  21.24 05/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1125Addanki Gotsport-Tournament Fee  200.00 05/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6820Aubie Sam's-Event Supplies  260.58 05/14/2025

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Amazon-Supplies  234.60 05/14/2025

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Amazon-Supplies  69.09 05/14/2025

20-25-000-535500-5728Aubie Sam's-Event Supplies  139.39 05/14/2025

20-25-000-535500-5728Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  75.82 05/14/2025

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Subway-Staff Lunch  59.17 05/14/2025

20-30-450-541300-0000Aubie Amazon-Office Decor  16.98 05/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6820Aubie Walmart-Event Supplies  225.87 05/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6820Aubie GE Sweet Shoppe-Event Supplies  20.59 05/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  57.86 05/14/2025

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Amazon-Supplies  35.58 05/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6820Aubie Domino's-Staff Lunch  66.04 05/14/2025

20-23-000-535500-3510Aubie Revolution-Costumes  70.46 05/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Sam's-Event Supplies  121.80 05/14/2025

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Home Depot-Supplies  5.94 05/14/2025

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Walgreens-Supplies  75.27 05/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6820Aubie Binny's-Event Supplies  204.32 05/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6820Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  233.55 05/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  36.25 05/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6820Aubie Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  33.75 05/14/2025

20-00-000-585202-0000Aubie IPRA-DEI Seminar  160.00 05/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Chat GPT-Subscription  20.00 05/14/2025
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20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  31.87 05/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  56.00 05/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  23.00 05/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1172Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  31.87 05/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-1161Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 05/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1111Babicz Amazon-Containers/Supplies  26.67 05/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1232Babicz Anthem-Field Rakes  788.28 05/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1172Babicz Amazon-Containers/Supplies  26.67 05/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1232Babicz Amazon-Containers/Supplies  608.67 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Dollar Tree-Supplies  20.50 05/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Bounce House  1,495.98 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Brush Amazon-Program Supplies  195.77 05/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Program Supplies  603.16 05/14/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Brush Walgreens-Staff Meeting  43.96 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Office Supplies  183.04 05/14/2025

20-30-500-570300-0000Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  112.84 05/14/2025

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  237.12 05/14/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  9.99 05/14/2025

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 3/21-4/20/2025  77.76 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani Bamboo-HR Software  859.49 05/14/2025

20-30-100-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  1,085.76 05/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 3/21-4/20/2025  107.32 05/14/2025

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 05/14/2025

20-30-100-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 3/21-4/20/2025  37.70 05/14/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 3/21-4/20/2025  53.66 05/14/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  63.00 05/14/2025

10-00-000-540550-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Webcam  56.19 05/14/2025

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 3/21-4/20/2025  53.66 05/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4626Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 3/21-4/20/2025  53.66 05/14/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Supplies  30.37 05/14/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  205.80 05/14/2025

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  217.13 05/14/2025

20-22-000-525500-2301Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 05/14/2025
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20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  16.32 05/14/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  227.55 05/14/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  57.11 05/14/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  212.94 05/14/2025

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  347.62 05/14/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 3/21-4/20/2025  73.02 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  247.30 05/14/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  84.96 05/14/2025

10-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani Bamboo-HR Software  859.48 05/14/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Cinquegrani Walmart-Conference  18.41 05/14/2025

20-30-100-540700-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Monitors  199.98 05/14/2025

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  1.81 05/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 3/21-4/20/2025  220.42 05/14/2025

10-00-000-521800-0000Cinquegrani USPS-PO Box/Postage  211.80 05/14/2025

20-30-350-521600-0000Cinquegrani DirectTV-Cable  181.99 05/14/2025

20-30-300-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  252.54 05/14/2025

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  158.00 05/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4643Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 3/21-4/20/2025  53.66 05/14/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  212.94 05/14/2025

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  143.24 05/14/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  247.30 05/14/2025

20-30-350-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  181.94 05/14/2025

10-00-000-585100-0000Dikker Etsy-Commissioner Recognition  19.48 05/14/2025

10-00-000-585100-0000Dikker Adobe-Subscription  21.24 05/14/2025

10-00-000-585250-0000Dikker GE Chamber-Meeting  25.00 05/14/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Dikker Easy Ice-Ice Machine  162.83 05/14/2025

20-00-000-585100-0000Dikker Etsy-Commissioner Recognition  19.48 05/14/2025

94-90-890-575120-0000Dikker Little Free Library-Book Box  466.59 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530270-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  114.00 05/14/2025

20-30-500-530300-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  190.24 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Jimmy Johns-Party Food  482.36 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  53.94 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  123.25 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  208.20 05/14/2025
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20-30-100-530300-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  222.73 05/14/2025

20-30-100-521675-0000Gallagher Amazon-Member Retention  115.64 05/14/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Walmart-Supplies  13.82 05/14/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Dunkin-Volunteer Appreciation  25.28 05/14/2025

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Prairie Moon-Native Seeds  221.50 05/14/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Amazon-Supplies  25.99 05/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1241Lim Amazon-Supplies  99.99 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Apple-Photo Booth Fee  649.50 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Adobe-Subscription  70.10 05/14/2025

20-30-300-541300-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  854.36 05/14/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  88.43 05/14/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Lim Trader Joes-Staff Meeting  68.62 05/14/2025

20-30-300-530300-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  176.97 05/14/2025

20-30-300-541300-0000Lim Walgreens-Canvas  52.23 05/14/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  14.99 05/14/2025

20-30-450-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Spring Decor  10.98 05/14/2025

20-30-200-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Sign Holders  79.46 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000MacDonald Adobe-Subscription  21.24 05/14/2025

20-30-150-521600-0000MacDonald Certus-Basset Training  20.85 05/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  34.84 05/14/2025

20-30-150-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Flag  49.95 05/14/2025

10-00-000-585250-0000Norman Panera-Meeting  43.72 05/14/2025

20-22-000-535500-2301Okray Canvas On Demand-Prints  1,084.69 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Okray Zoom-Virtual Meeting  40.00 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Bitwarden-Password Management  40.00 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray MyFonts-Fonts  46.00 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-Supplies  44.98 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Google-Digital Storage  19.99 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  355.75 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Target-Display Materials  95.42 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Facebook-Social Media  272.31 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  204.00 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Shaw-Subscription  99.00 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray N2-Advertising  1,000.00 05/14/2025
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20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Facebook-Social Media  660.00 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray iStockphoto-Photography  129.00 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray MyFonts-Fonts  33.95 05/14/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Pitts AT&T-Service Call  100.00 05/14/2025

20-30-500-530210-0000Pitts Amazon-Supplies  87.23 05/14/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Dupage County-Food Permit  302.66 05/14/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Easy Ice-Concessions  104.92 05/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6820Semetko Jewel-Concessions  147.85 05/14/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  77.60 05/14/2025

20-30-300-530095-0000Semetko Dupage County-Food Permit  302.66 05/14/2025

20-30-300-530345-0000Semetko SmartSign-Supplies  193.86 05/14/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Kiefer-Guard Supplies  1,246.05 05/14/2025

20-30-300-530095-0000Semetko Amazon-Gumballs  56.31 05/14/2025

20-30-500-530402-0000Semetko Dupage County-Pool Permits  1,021.00 05/14/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  6.55 05/14/2025

20-30-300-530300-0000Semetko Dupage County-Permit Fee  340.49 05/14/2025

20-30-300-530095-0000Semetko ServSafe-Food Handling Training  135.00 05/14/2025

10-00-000-585810-0000Semetko Amazon-CPR Supplies  302.63 05/14/2025

20-30-300-530095-0000Semetko WhentoWork-Scheduling  660.00 05/14/2025

20-30-300-530345-0000Semetko Amazon-Equipment  24.94 05/14/2025

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko WhentoWork-Scheduling  770.00 05/14/2025

10-00-000-585810-0000Semetko Red Cross-Manequins  678.02 05/14/2025

20-30-500-530300-0000Semetko Amazon-Safety Supplies  39.98 05/14/2025

20-30-500-530300-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  176.88 05/14/2025

10-00-000-585815-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  40.62 05/14/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Jewel-Event Supplies  61.60 05/14/2025

20-30-300-530345-0000Semetko SGD-Equipment  190.03 05/14/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Dunkin-Event Supplies  65.04 05/14/2025

10-00-000-585810-0000Semetko Amazon-CPR Supplies  134.23 05/14/2025

20-30-300-530345-0000Semetko SGD-Equipment  949.21 05/14/2025

10-00-000-585250-0000Smentek GE Chamber-Meeting  35.00 05/14/2025

20-26-000-535500-6845Smentek Amazon-Supplies  39.95 05/14/2025
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20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Really Good Stuff-Supplies  85.95 05/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  256.50 05/14/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Blackberry-Staff Meeting  32.25 05/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Pete's-Post Prom  52.11 05/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Pie Life-Post Prom  96.00 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  38.54 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Amazon-Shelves  206.88 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Rosatis-Parties  1,039.34 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Amazon-Ink  78.89 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Adobe-Subscription  21.24 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Name Tag Inc.-Name Tags  185.79 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Amazon-Flag  97.90 05/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Rosatis-Parties  326.67 05/14/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Thomas Pie Life-Staff Lunch  52.90 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Rosatis-Parties  911.27 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  67.19 05/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  56.95 05/14/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Sam's-Supplies  106.56 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  59.99 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Sam's-Supplies  34.56 05/14/2025

20-30-100-525500-0000Thomas Les Mills-Group Fitness  296.00 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Raising Canes-Staff Food  358.11 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Name Tag Inc.-Name Tags  77.60 05/14/2025

10-00-000-585250-0000Thommes Blackberry-Meeting  7.38 05/14/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Subway-Conference  15.43 05/14/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Thommes Amazon-Supplies  14.98 05/14/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Thommes Amazon-Supplies  9.99 05/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1111Tripp Dunkin-Volunteer Appreciation  88.11 05/14/2025

20-21-000-535500-1111Tripp Amazon-Supplies  119.90 05/14/2025

94-90-890-575120-0000Troia AIA-Contract Documents  279.98 05/14/2025

94-90-873-575110-0000Troia AIA-Contract Documents  599.96 05/14/2025

 37,880.49Check Total:
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Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 37,880.49

 1
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User:

Printed: 05/07/2025 -  2:08PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00003.05.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Walmart Capital One Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False200066

20-24-000-535500-4643Supplies  53.88 05/07/2025

 53.88Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-00003/12-4/11/2025 Electric  78.12 05/07/2025

 78.12Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 132.00

 2
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User:

Printed: 05/05/2025 -  9:41AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00001.05.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: A.C.B. Masonry, LLC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False199154

94-90-875-575180-0000Wall Repairs  3,268.00 05/14/2025

 3,268.00Check Total:

Vendor: AAC Auto Clinic Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False202849

10-10-000-530340-0000189936 Truck Repairs #447  1,673.58 05/14/2025

 1,673.58Check Total:

Vendor: Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True200222

20-00-000-585170-0000212608 Sponsor Signs  44.40 05/14/2025

 44.40Check Total:

Vendor: Active Network, LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False201834

94-90-000-575110-000011147348 Credit Card Readers  1,453.50 05/14/2025

 1,453.50Check Total:

Vendor: Amoonjump4u.inc Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False199285

20-30-100-525500-000037039793 Event Supplies  1,182.50 05/14/2025

 1,182.50Check Total:

Vendor: Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False103965

10-00-000-521100-0000110518 March Attorney Fees  1,012.50 05/14/2025

 1,012.50Check Total:

Vendor: Apex Landscaping Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False203321

10-10-000-521600-000012334 Weekly Maintenance  1,243.47 05/14/2025
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 1,243.47Check Total:

Vendor: Auto Wares-Bumper to Bumper Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False203196

10-10-000-530210-0000Equipment Repairs  180.66 05/14/2025

10-10-000-530340-0000Fleet Repairs  200.21 05/14/2025

 380.87Check Total:

Vendor: Bloomingdale Blast Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False107293

20-21-000-525500-1112Umpire Fees  75.00 05/14/2025

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: BRZ Assigning LLC Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True202855

20-21-000-525500-11271097 Referee Fees  12,440.00 05/14/2025

 12,440.00Check Total:

Vendor: Carol Stream Park District Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False112920

20-21-000-525500-11412025042802261 League Fees  18.50 05/14/2025

 18.50Check Total:

Vendor: Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True113916

20-30-450-521600-0000P18754 Alarm Repairs  506.25 05/14/2025

 506.25Check Total:

Vendor: Team Illinois Lacrosse LLC East Avenue Lacrosse Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False202192

20-21-000-525500-1174Spring 2025 League Fees  17,694.00 05/14/2025

 17,694.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kristi Faulkner Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True201993

20-21-000-525500-1141Spring Classes  3,150.00 05/14/2025

 3,150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True132080

20-30-300-530095-000030-424936 Concessions  858.72 05/14/2025
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 858.72Check Total:

Vendor: Goldy Locks, Inc. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False132083

20-30-475-530425-000080963171 Gate Repairs  945.00 05/14/2025

 945.00Check Total:

Vendor: Hart Erectors Inc. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False200571

20-30-100-530210-00001891 Hoop Repairs  602.50 05/14/2025

 602.50Check Total:

Vendor: Hitchcock Design, Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True202326

94-91-873-575110-000034849 Professional Services  2,516.91 05/14/2025

 2,516.91Check Total:

Vendor: Holmgren Electric Inc. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True200078

10-10-000-550220-000012541 Electrical Box Repairs  2,675.17 05/14/2025

 2,675.17Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois Cheer Association Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False141774

20-21-000-525500-1149Membership Fees  150.00 05/14/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois Dept of Agriculture Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False141750

10-10-000-585250-0000Pest Control License  90.00 05/14/2025

 90.00Check Total:

Vendor: KDRE Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True202295

20-30-300-530095-0000569 Concessions  1,960.00 05/14/2025

 1,960.00Check Total:

Vendor: Landscape Material Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False151470

10-10-000-550600-000071141 Mulch  1,522.50 05/14/2025

 1,522.50Check Total:
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Vendor: Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: True200234

20-24-000-525500-463199495 Camp Staff Shirts  842.45 05/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-462599495 Camp Staff Shirts  1,652.20 05/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-462699495 Camp Staff Shirts  357.45 05/14/2025

20-22-000-525500-230199495 Camp Staff Shirts  274.42 05/14/2025

20-24-000-525500-445199495 Camp Staff Shirts  275.20 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530400-000099513 Staff Apparel  769.77 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530250-000099513 Staff Apparel  300.00 05/14/2025

 4,471.49Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: True156599

10-10-000-530250-000052567 Uniforms  97.94 05/14/2025

20-30-100-530300-000052663 Tools  185.16 05/14/2025

10-10-000-530300-000052885/3029 Supplies  111.12 05/14/2025

 394.22Check Total:

Vendor: Music Theatre International Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False202645

20-22-000-535500-2301Musical Rights  830.00 05/14/2025

 830.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nameplate & Panel Technology Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False198916

20-00-000-530213-0000302423 Memorial Plaques  84.59 05/14/2025

 84.59Check Total:

Vendor: Nutoys Leisure Products Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False161590

94-90-890-575120-000056952 Bike Rack/Benches  5,063.00 05/14/2025

 5,063.00Check Total:

Vendor: Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: True162999

20-21-000-525500-112032407/638 Referee Fees  2,080.00 05/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-123332455 Umpire Fees  492.00 05/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-123332532 Umpire Fees  656.00 05/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-111132637 Umpire Fees  560.00 05/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-123232669 Umpire Fees  560.00 05/14/2025
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 4,348.00Check Total:

Vendor: Randall Pressure Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: True203320

10-10-000-530340-000002618166 Fleet Repairs #442  83.73 05/14/2025

 83.73Check Total:

Vendor: RED Alert Services, LLC Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False203322

10-10-000-521600-00001243 Thor Guard Repairs  500.00 05/14/2025

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Revolution Dancewear Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True202704

20-23-000-535500-3510REV-413073 Costumes  4,041.40 05/14/2025

 4,041.40Check Total:

Vendor: Rock 'n' Kids, Inc. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: True201435

20-22-000-525500-2331GEWII25 Winter Classes  2,320.00 05/14/2025

 2,320.00Check Total:

Vendor: Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True176093

10-10-000-530210-000021006270 Trimmer Strings  44.68 05/14/2025

 44.68Check Total:

Vendor: Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: True178125

20-21-000-525500-12329063619 Port-O-Let Fees  163.94 05/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-12329066676 Port-O-Let Fees  93.22 05/14/2025

20-21-000-525500-12329066678 Port-O-Let Fees  93.22 05/14/2025

 350.38Check Total:

Vendor: Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False178570

20-30-450-550300-00004352-1 Paint  22.84 05/14/2025

 22.84Check Total:

Vendor: Site Design Group, Ltd. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: True202862

94-90-830-575110-00009586-13 Professional Services  33,523.71 05/14/2025
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 33,523.71Check Total:

Vendor: S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: True201768

20-00-000-570300-0000District-Wide Phones May 2025  646.84 05/14/2025

20-30-100-570300-0000District-Wide Phones May 2025  395.57 05/14/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000District-Wide Phones May 2025  646.84 05/14/2025

10-10-000-570300-0000District-Wide Phones May 2025  133.88 05/14/2025

20-30-150-570300-0000District-Wide Phones May 2025  18.70 05/14/2025

20-30-500-570300-0000District-Wide Phones May 2025  55.91 05/14/2025

20-30-300-570300-0000District-Wide Phones May 2025  105.62 05/14/2025

 2,003.36Check Total:

Vendor: Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False203194

10-10-000-530220-0000167397059 Roller Rental  506.00 05/14/2025

 506.00Check Total:

Vendor: The Fitness Connection Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: True128351

85-30-100-541300-000003172580 Fitness Machine  19,125.00 05/14/2025

 19,125.00Check Total:

Vendor: The Home Depot CRC/GECF Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False137161

94-90-920-575180-0000Wall Repair  308.00 05/14/2025

 308.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: True200735

20-00-000-521650-0000398 Graphic Design  540.00 05/14/2025

 540.00Check Total:

Vendor: Uline Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False199517

20-30-100-530400-0000191334897 Vacuum  392.89 05/14/2025

 392.89Check Total:

Vendor: V3 Companies Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: True189350

94-91-815-575110-000010325256 Professional Services  6,000.00 05/14/2025
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 6,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Weissman Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False202597

20-23-000-535500-3510254355884 Costumes  479.72 05/14/2025

 479.72Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 140,896.38

 45
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User:

Printed: 04/29/2025 -  1:53PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00010.04.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False200675

20-30-300-530907-0000Event Permit Fee  50.00 04/29/2025

 50.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 50.00

 1
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User:

Printed: 04/24/2025 -  9:40AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00008.04.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-200-521600-000076229948 Pest Control  66.00 04/24/2025

 66.00Check Total:

Vendor: Cash Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False170268

20-00-000-100200-0000H & K Banks  1,500.00 04/24/2025

 1,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: T-Mobile Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False200963

10-00-000-585815-0000AED Monitoring 3/12-4/11/2025  47.00 04/24/2025

 47.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 1,613.00

 3
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User:

Printed: 04/21/2025 - 10:02AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00007.04.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False202129

10-00-000-570100-00003/12-4/11/2025 Electric  64.27 04/23/2025

20-00-000-570100-00003/12-4/11/2025 Electric  1,906.66 04/23/2025

20-00-000-570100-00003/12-4/11/2025 Electric  1,553.62 04/23/2025

20-30-350-570100-00003/12-4/11/2025 Electric  172.72 04/23/2025

20-30-500-570100-00003/12-4/11/2025 Electric  929.32 04/23/2025

20-30-350-570100-00003/12-4/11/2025 Electric  307.78 04/23/2025

20-00-000-570100-00003/12-4/11/2025 Electric  31.46 04/23/2025

20-30-150-570100-00003/12-4/11/2025 Electric  152.98 04/23/2025

20-00-000-570100-00003/12-4/11/2025 Electric  78.54 04/23/2025

10-00-000-570100-00003/12-4/11/2025 Electric  310.59 04/23/2025

20-30-450-570100-00003/12-4/11/2025 Electric  1,740.70 04/23/2025

20-30-100-570100-00003/12-4/11/2025 Electric  12,020.41 04/23/2025

20-30-200-570100-00003/12-4/11/2025 Electric  2,156.82 04/23/2025

20-30-300-570100-00003/12-4/11/2025 Electric  437.76 04/23/2025

10-00-000-570100-00003/12-4/11/2025 Electric  30.89 04/23/2025

20-00-000-570100-00003/12-4/11/2025 Electric  27.10 04/23/2025

 21,921.62Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-00003/12-4/11/2025 Electric  69.58 04/23/2025

 69.58Check Total:

Vendor: Computer Explorers Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False115272

20-22-000-525500-237025009 Winter Classes  490.00 04/23/2025
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 490.00Check Total:

Vendor: Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True125150

20-30-100-530210-000071809 Alarm Repairs  365.00 04/23/2025

 365.00Check Total:

Vendor: Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True132271

20-30-300-530300-00009466901957 Pond Pump Repairs  226.85 04/23/2025

 226.85Check Total:

Vendor: Hart Erectors Inc. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False200571

20-30-100-530210-00001853 Basketball Hoop Repairs  840.00 04/23/2025

 840.00Check Total:

Vendor: Hawk Ford of St. Charles Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False198800

10-10-000-530340-0000562170 Fleet Repairs  99.95 04/23/2025

 99.95Check Total:

Vendor: Holy Cow Sports, Inc. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False137180

20-21-000-535500-1112250297 Coaches Shirts/Hats  1,713.00 04/23/2025

 1,713.00Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True156599

20-30-100-530300-000052191 Supplies  11.58 04/23/2025

10-10-000-530300-000052557 Supplies  45.61 04/23/2025

 57.19Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False161205

10-00-000-570200-00003/13-4/11/2025 Gas  539.72 04/23/2025

 539.72Check Total:

Vendor: Rainbow Animal Assisted Therapy, Inc. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False202935

20-30-100-525500-000004092025 Spring Classes  91.00 04/23/2025
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 91.00Check Total:

Vendor: Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True200491

20-00-000-521400-0000161841186 Anti-Virus Subscription  5,425.15 04/23/2025

10-00-000-521400-0000161841186 Anti-Virus Subscription  5,420.00 04/23/2025

 10,845.15Check Total:

Vendor: Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False182096

20-21-000-535500-1111130549-52 Uniforms  9,332.50 04/23/2025

 9,332.50Check Total:

Vendor: The Sweet Girls Desserts, LLC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True200670

20-30-100-530170-00001372 Party Cookies  233.75 04/23/2025

20-30-100-525500-00001377 Event Cookies  375.00 04/23/2025

 608.75Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False200675

94-91-873-575110-0000Permit Permit Fees  15,373.66 04/23/2025

 15,373.66Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 62,573.97

 15
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User:

Printed: 04/15/2025 -  1:16PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00006.04.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False200434

10-00-000-585820-000019020904 Pre-Employment Physical  139.00 04/16/2025

 139.00Check Total:

Vendor: ArbiterPay Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True202422

20-21-000-525500-11124976919053 Umpire Fees  3,000.00 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-11134976919053 Umpire Fees  4,500.00 04/16/2025

 7,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: FNBO Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False199573

20-21-000-535500-1120Addanki Amazon-Equipment  379.90 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1125Addanki Gotsport-Tournament Fee  400.00 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1125Addanki Gotsport-Tournament Fee  400.00 04/16/2025

20-21-000-535500-1120Addanki Amazon-Equipment  949.60 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1125Addanki Gotsport-Tournament Fee  350.00 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1125Addanki Gotsport-Tournament Fee  200.00 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Adobe-Subscription  21.24 04/16/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Addanki Lift-Transportation  59.03 04/16/2025

20-23-000-535500-3510Aubie Weissman-Garmet Bags  101.40 04/16/2025

20-22-000-535500-2364Aubie Sams-Senior Event  61.84 04/16/2025

20-23-000-535500-3510Aubie Amazon-Supplies  209.93 04/16/2025

20-25-000-525500-5702Aubie Grand Victoria Pizza-Lunch  21.29 04/16/2025

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Amazon-Supplies  682.75 04/16/2025

20-23-000-535500-3510Aubie Amazon-Supplies  39.99 04/16/2025

20-26-000-535500-6820Aubie Sams-Event Supplies  156.96 04/16/2025

20-22-000-535500-2364Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  36.96 04/16/2025
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20-23-000-535500-3510Aubie Weissman-Costumes  159.90 04/16/2025

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Walmart-Supplies  66.66 04/16/2025

20-22-000-525500-2301Aubie MTI-Musical Inspection  10.00 04/16/2025

20-26-000-535500-6820Aubie EggCartons.com-Event Supplies  108.00 04/16/2025

20-22-000-525500-2315Aubie Amazon-Supplies  31.11 04/16/2025

20-26-000-535500-6820Aubie Walmart-Supplies  53.32 04/16/2025

20-26-000-535500-6820Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  116.89 04/16/2025

20-22-000-525500-2315Aubie Amazon-Supplies  78.16 04/16/2025

20-30-450-541300-0000Aubie Amazon-Front Desk Decor  48.52 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Aubie Dance Recital-Seminar  700.00 04/16/2025

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Crown-Props  63.98 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Aubie Ellyns-Employee Lunch  65.62 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1233Babicz USSA-Registration  85.00 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Zoom-Subscription  159.90 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Babicz Stride-Membership  50.00 04/16/2025

20-21-000-535500-1172Babicz Amazon-Supplies  263.93 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1120Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  437.60 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1172Babicz Adobe-Subscription  31.87 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Adobe-Subscription  31.87 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  56.00 04/16/2025

20-21-000-535500-1172Babicz Amazon-Program Supplies  51.42 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Cognito-Subscription  169.37 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Amazon-Supplies  78.33 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1161Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  42.16 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Cognito-Subscription  169.37 04/16/2025

20-21-000-535500-1172Babicz Amazon-Supplies  147.40 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1161Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1173Babicz Raffle Creator-Raffle  350.00 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  23.00 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Chat GPT-Subscription  20.00 04/16/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Corel-Subscription  109.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Babicz Stride-Membership  30.00 04/16/2025

20-21-000-535500-1161Babicz Amazon-Supplies  221.11 04/16/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Camp Supplies  52.87 04/16/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/15/2025 -  1:16 PM) Page 2
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20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Event Supplies  151.04 04/16/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Event Supplies  77.64 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Office Supplies  279.30 04/16/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Sams-Event Supplies  123.84 04/16/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Camp Supplies  283.37 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Canva-Subscription  12.90 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  13.90 04/16/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Ink  630.47 04/16/2025

20-00-000-540700-0000Cinquegrani Dell-Tax Refund -58.38 04/16/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Supplies  129.99 04/16/2025

20-30-450-570300-0000Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  2.02 04/16/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  57.55 04/16/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Cinquegrani IAPD-Conference  221.00 04/16/2025

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  132.90 04/16/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  247.30 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  234.25 04/16/2025

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  237.21 04/16/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Supplies  28.46 04/16/2025

20-24-000-535500-4643Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 2/11-3/20/2025  53.66 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  207.35 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani BambooHR-Monthly Fee  820.16 04/16/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  195.93 04/16/2025

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  1.83 04/16/2025

20-24-000-535500-4626Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 2/11-3/20/2025  53.66 04/16/2025

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  16.44 04/16/2025

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  347.74 04/16/2025

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  347.74 04/16/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  63.00 04/16/2025

20-30-500-570300-0000Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  112.84 04/16/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 2/11-3/20/2025  107.25 04/16/2025

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  145.50 04/16/2025

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  237.21 04/16/2025

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 2/11-3/20/2025  77.76 04/16/2025

20-30-350-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  181.94 04/16/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/15/2025 -  1:16 PM) Page 3
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20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  212.94 04/16/2025

20-30-100-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 2/11-3/20/2025  40.25 04/16/2025

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 04/16/2025

10-00-000-540550-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  32.96 04/16/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  214.50 04/16/2025

20-22-000-525500-2301Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 04/16/2025

20-30-300-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  252.54 04/16/2025

20-30-100-540700-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  19.57 04/16/2025

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 2/11-3/20/2025  53.66 04/16/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  63.72 04/16/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 2/11-3/20/2025  53.66 04/16/2025

10-00-000-521150-0000Cinquegrani IPRA-Job Posting  165.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani ID Wholesalers-Cards/Ribbons  901.25 04/16/2025

20-30-100-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  1,085.76 04/16/2025

20-30-350-521600-0000Cinquegrani DirectTV-Cable  181.99 04/16/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 2/11-3/20/2025  73.02 04/16/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  9.99 04/16/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  212.94 04/16/2025

10-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani BambooHR-Monthly Fee  820.15 04/16/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 2/11-3/20/2025  220.42 04/16/2025

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Jewel-Staff Lunch  22.96 04/16/2025

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Jersey Mikes-Staff Lunch  193.10 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Jewel-Staff Lunch  22.96 04/16/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Dikker Easy Ice-Ice Machine  211.09 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Jersey Mikes-Staff Lunch  193.09 04/16/2025

10-00-000-585990-0000Dikker Amazon-Supplies  81.91 04/16/2025

10-00-000-585202-0000Dikker IAPD-Seminar  145.00 04/16/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Dikker Amazon-Supplies  34.49 04/16/2025

10-00-000-585100-0000Dikker Adobe-Subscription  21.24 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Amazon-Clocks  14.99 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  29.58 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Amazon-Party Supplies  160.60 04/16/2025

20-30-100-521675-0000Gallagher Amazon-Member Retention  147.93 04/16/2025
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20-30-100-530270-0000Gallagher Amazon-Equipment  60.99 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530270-0000Gallagher Power Systems-Equipment  233.43 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Jimmy Johns-Parties  464.68 04/16/2025

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Forestry Supplies-PPE  304.98 04/16/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Lehmans-Return Supplies -19.58 04/16/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Walmart-Program Supplies  25.30 04/16/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Amazon-Program Supplies 115.53 04/16/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Office Supplies  104.16 04/16/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Jewel-Supplies 115.17 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Lim Shannons-Staff Meeting  54.08 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Amazon-Staff Recognition  47.67 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  14.99 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  29.82 04/16/2025

20-30-450-530300-0000Lim Amazon-Cleaning Supplies  39.98 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Lim County Farm Bagels-Staff Meeting  70.32 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Jewel-Staff Meeting  181.97 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Adobe-Subscription  45.67 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Meijer-St.Patrick Potluck  180.27 04/16/2025

20-00-000-541250-0000Lim Amazon-Recreation Supplies  1,210.42 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Trader Joes-Staff Meeting  38.90 04/16/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  62.49 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Lim IAPD-Conference  215.00 04/16/2025

94-90-920-575180-0000Lim Amazon-Bowls  245.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Lim Stride-SPRA Event  30.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Lim 302 Wheaton-Staff Meeting  33.48 04/16/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Walgreens-Supplies  111.68 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000MacDonald Adobe-Subscription  21.24 04/16/2025

20-22-000-525500-2350MacDonald Lombardi-Spring Classes  882.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000MacDonald Canva-Flyers/Signage  439.90 04/16/2025

20-30-200-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  69.88 04/16/2025

20-30-450-530300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  60.40 04/16/2025

20-26-000-535500-6820MacDonald Fun Express-Event Supplies  771.15 04/16/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610MacDonald Blackberry-Staff Appreciation  169.13 04/16/2025

20-30-150-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  77.48 04/16/2025
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20-24-000-535500-4598MacDonald Red Cross-Class Supplies  268.74 04/16/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Rual King-Supplies  78.73 04/16/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Amazon-Supplies  191.22 04/16/2025

10-00-000-585250-0000Norman Dunkin-Staff Meeting  33.46 04/16/2025

10-10-000-585250-0000Norman ILSA-Membership Dues  45.00 04/16/2025

10-00-000-585250-0000Norman Rosatis-Staff Meeting  92.97 04/16/2025

10-00-000-585290-0000Norman Walmart-Staff Lunch  57.27 04/16/2025

10-00-000-585290-0000Norman Sams-Staff Lunch  182.94 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Yelp-Digital Advertising  90.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Airtable-Cloud Collaboration  576.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Quality Logo-Mesh Bags  484.79 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray UPrinting-Banner  114.09 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray N2-Advertising  500.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray SmugMug-Photo Hosting  120.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-Supplies  24.78 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray iDrive-Cloud Backup  99.50 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Canva-Graphic Design  119.99 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray UPrinting-Postcards  175.69 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Facebook-Social Media  156.33 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-Supplies  6.19 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Okray Zoom-Virtual Meeting  40.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray SmugMug-Photo Hosting  428.12 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-Supplies  46.83 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  60.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  204.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray iStockphoto-Stock Photography  129.00 04/16/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-Sign Holders  20.69 04/16/2025

20-30-500-530402-0000Semetko Amazon-Eye Wash Station  156.00 04/16/2025

20-30-500-530910-0000Semetko Sportsengine-Gators Website  299.00 04/16/2025

20-26-000-535500-6820Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  449.95 04/16/2025

20-26-000-535500-6820Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  798.16 04/16/2025

20-26-000-525500-6845Smentek Squarespace-Foundation Website  248.40 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585170-0000Smentek GE Chamber-Sponsorship  200.00 04/16/2025
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20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Fun Express-Supplies  52.55 04/16/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck OTC Brands-Supplies  2.95 04/16/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  315.82 04/16/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Really Good Stuff-Supplies  73.98 04/16/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Discount-Supplies  173.37 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530210-0000Thomas Cowen-Scoreboard Repair  315.00 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Thomas Les Mills-Group Fitness  296.00 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Rosatis-Parties  1,126.15 04/16/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Rosatis-Classes  191.14 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Thomas Augistinos-Staff Meeting  81.03 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  57.72 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Deary-Equipment  82.74 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  27.62 04/16/2025

20-30-350-530350-0000Thomas Amazon-Chairs  217.58 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas 800 Flowers-Get Well  87.65 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Rosatis-Parties  1,274.86 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Adobe-Subscription  21.24 04/16/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Thomas Noodles-Staff Meeting  46.10 04/16/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Petes-Supplies  15.23 04/16/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Walgreens-Class Supplies  10.10 04/16/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  46.04 04/16/2025

10-00-000-585202-0000Thommes GovTech-Seminar  76.88 04/16/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Thommes Amazon-Office Supplies  25.19 04/16/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Thommes Amazon-Office Supplies  159.99 04/16/2025

10-00-000-585250-0000Thommes Main Street-Business Meeting  53.99 04/16/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes IAPD-Conference  260.00 04/16/2025

10-00-000-585101-0000Thommes IAPD-Conference  215.00 04/16/2025

10-00-000-585250-0000Thommes Maize & Mash-Business Meeting  128.57 04/16/2025

20-21-000-535500-1120Tripp Amazon-First Aid Kits  557.85 04/16/2025

20-21-000-535500-1232Tripp Amazon-First Aid Kits  557.82 04/16/2025

20-21-000-535500-1111Tripp Team Athletic-Equipment  959.40 04/16/2025

20-21-000-535500-1112Tripp Amazon-First Aid Kits  209.77 04/16/2025

20-21-000-535500-1111Tripp Amazon-First Aid Kits  314.68 04/16/2025

10-10-000-540700-0000Troia Amazon-Supplies  36.91 04/16/2025
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10-00-000-585201-0000Troia MIPE-Seminar  15.00 04/16/2025

94-91-870-575110-0000Troia Dupage Storm-Permit Fees  500.00 04/16/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Troia Renaissance-Conference  61.33 04/16/2025

10-10-000-540700-0000Troia Apple-Measure App  10.81 04/16/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Troia IAPD-Conference  221.00 04/16/2025

 42,106.76Check Total:

Vendor: JP Sports Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False145940

20-21-000-525500-123312U Tournament Fees  625.00 04/16/2025

 625.00Check Total:

Vendor: Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True200234

10-10-000-521370-000098911 Uniforms  335.42 04/16/2025

 335.42Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True156599

20-30-500-530300-000050432 Repairs  206.94 04/16/2025

20-30-500-530300-000050492 Repairs  49.80 04/16/2025

 256.74Check Total:

Vendor: Weissman Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False202597

20-23-000-535500-3510254298298 Costumes  1,802.70 04/16/2025

20-23-000-535500-3510254320949 Costumes  402.01 04/16/2025

 2,204.71Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 53,167.63

 7
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Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00005.04.2025
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Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False200675

94-90-890-575120-0000Permit Panfish Permit Fee  6,200.00 04/11/2025

 6,200.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 6,200.00

 1
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Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 
Regular Meeting Minutes 

April 15, 2025 
185 Spring Avenue 

I. Call to Order
President Stortz called the meeting to order at 7:03 p.m.

II. Roll Call of Commissioners
Upon roll call, those answering present were Commissioners Crickmore, Ward, Nephew, and

President Stortz. Commissioner Cornell arrived at 7:21 p.m. and Commissioner Weber was

absent.

Commissioner Ward moved, seconded by Commissioner Crickmore, and voted unanimously by 
the Park Board of Commissioners who were physically present at the Spring Avenue location, to 
allow Commissioner Durham to vote via Zoom for tonight’s meeting.   

Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Ward, Crickmore, Nephew, and President Stortz 
 Nay: None 

Motion Carried. 

Staff members present were Executive Director Dave Thommes, Deputy Executive Director 
Cinquegrani, Director of Planning and Natural Resources Troia, Director of Recreation & 
Facilities Lim, Superintendent of Athletics Babicz, Manager of Athletics Tripp, Board Secretary & 
Directors’ Assistant Dikker and Ancel Glink Attorney Derke Price. 

III. Pledge of Allegiance
President Stortz led the pledge of allegiance.

IV. Changes to the Agenda
None.

V. Recognition – Volunteer of the Year – Andy Eltzroth
President Stortz shared that Andy Eltzroth has been named the Glen Ellyn Park District’s
“Volunteer of the Year.” Stortz shared that Andy has been a cornerstone of the Glen Ellyn Girls’
Softball program, first as coach and now as Travel Chair. Andy played a role in both the House
and Travel programs. As Travel Chair, he oversees everything from tryouts to games and the
annual Glen Ellyn Softball Invitational Tournament. Andy’s tireless efforts and countless hours of
service provide hundreds of girls each year with opportunities to grow, compete, and exceed. His
leadership and dedication to the program and its players have been essential in driving the
success of the Glen Ellyn Girls Softball. President Stortz shared that the District is incredibly
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fortunate to have Andy as part of the community and praised him and all of the volunteers for 
their invaluable contributions they make for the community.   

President Stortz personally thanked Andy Eltzroth for their time working together with the 
program and Andy shared that seeing so many girls achieving success through the program and 
onward through high school reedified that he was blessed with this opportunity. Following, Andy 
Eltzroth, the Park Board,  along with Superintendent of Athletics Babicz and Manager of Athletics 
Tripp had a photo taken to be shared on the Districts social media. 

VI. Public Participation
None.

VII. Consent Agenda
Commissioner Nephew moved, seconded by Commissioner Ward, to approve the Consent
Agenda including the Voucher List of Bills totaling $587,320.47 and minutes from the March 18,
2025, Regular Meeting minutes.

Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Nephew, Ward, Crickmore, and President 
Stortz 

 Nay: None 
Motion Carried. 

VIII. New Business
A. Lenox Road Garden Plots Bid Results
Director of Planning and Natural Resources Troia stated that the Village Board of Trustees for
Glen Ellyn approved the permit for the Lenox Road Garden Plots. Staff publicly noticed invitations
for bids for the Lenox Road Garden Plot project on February 19th at which time three (3) sealed
bids were received, opened, and read aloud. The bids were competitive and Daybreaker
Incorporated, LLC. submitted the lowest lump sum bid of $350,000. Troia shared that the bid was
vetted and found complete. Troia also shared that Daybreaker has been very thorough and
attended a scope review of the project and feels comfortable that the project will be completed
by the September deadline for the OSLAD grant.

The Park Board inquired about the opening of the garden plots which staff stated would be in 
summer of 2026.  The Board asked various questions about the project including details of the 
walkway, and the staircase, which staff stated was an alternate and will not be completed at this 
time due to budget constraints.  Commissioner Crickmore also discussed the many nature 
programs that will have the opportunity to be held at the site in addition to the garden plots. 
Following the discussion, Commissioner Nephew moved, seconded by Commissioner Crickmore 
to  award the Lenox Road Garden Plots base bid to Day breaker for the amount of $350,000. 

Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Nephew, Crickmore, Cornell, Ward, Durham, and 
President Stortz 

 Nay: None 
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Motion Carried. 
